Vermont-based innovation organizations and alumni to provide opportunities for reflection so 
that students can take full advantage of the resources Vermont has to offer. Partners have 
included Generator, Hula, and the Vermont Center for Emerging Technologies. 

Norwich University 
At least one hundred seventy-one (171)Vermont students are enrolled in relevant workforce 
development programs at Norwich University that either fill a current shortfall -- such as 
nursing (89 of 194), cybersecurity (19 of 118 total) and criminal justice (25 of 245 total) -- or will 
contribute to the development of critical infrastructure in the state, such as engineering (21 of